  CV Max:  3.8   Configurations:  Inline, Individual   CV Max:  0.5   Configurations:  Inline, Individual &
  Port Size:  1/8" - 1/4" Manifold Sub-base
Balanced poppet immune to variations in pressure.
Triple rated coil 120/60,110/50, 24 VDC (6.0 W) offering maximum
versatility in a single part number.
Short stroke with high flow.
High shifting force solenoid allows for high force return spring to resist
contamination and sticking.

D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
HOW TO ORDER
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
35
100
200
55
56
57
58
59
45
700
900
82
6300
6500
6600
1300
800
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
MAC 125A
MAC 250A
MAC 500A
200
36
50.8
138.8
17.4
11.1
27.8
34.6
22.9
38.7
HOLES
2 MTG
5.1 DIA.
17.6
57.9
14.2 1/2" NPSM CONDUIT
ADAPTER PLATE
Series 200
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Protection :
Power :
Response times :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 150 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F and 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 104°F (-18°C to 40°C)
1
General purpose class A, continuous duty, encapsulated
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
NEMA 7, NEMA 9; Class I Groups B, C & D; Class II Groups E, F & G.
∼ Inrush : 33 VA	 Holding : 19.7 VA
= 1 to 24 W
24 VDC (8.5 W)	 Energize : 15 ms	 De-energize : 5 ms
120/60		  Energize : 3-8 ms	 De-energize : 3-13 ms
•‑Solenoid operator (power ≥ 6 W) : D4-XXAAB. • Adapter plate ass’y. : A3-0506.
• BSPP threads.
�Spare parts :
Options :